BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS, GOODHUE COUNTY, MN JULY 10, 2019

The Goodhue County Board of Commissioners met on Tuesday, July 10, 2019, at 8:00 a.m. for an Emergency Meeting in the Public Works Conference Room, at the Public Works Building, Red Wing, MN with Commissioners Anderson, Nesseth, and Drotos all present. C/Majerus and was absent.

OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

Resolution declaring a State of Emergency. Staff recommended the board declare Goodhue County in a State of Emergency for June 28th and 29th, 2019.

Moved by C/Drotos, seconded by C/Nesseth, and carried to approve the following resolution declaring a State of Emergency:

WHEREAS the severe rain and flooding event on June 28 & 29, 2019 impacted the population of Goodhue County and its cities; and townships; and

WHEREAS the severe rain and flooding event event has caused a significant amount of public property damage; and

WHEREAS the Goodhue County Office of Emergency Management requests the Goodhue County Board of Commissioners to declare Goodhue County in a STATE OF EMERGENCY for the June 28 & 29th event of 2019;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Goodhue County Board of Commissioners declares Goodhue County in a State of Emergency for conditions resulting from the severe rain event and flood event of June 28 & 29, 2019.

Moved by C/Nesseth, seconded by C/Drotos, and carried to approve to adjourn the July 10, 2019, Emergency County Board Meeting.

Scott O. aucon

SCOTT O. ARNESON
COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

Beldelin

BRAD ANDERSON, CHAIRMAN
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

MINUTE SUMMARY

- 1. Approved the resolution declaring a State of Emergency for Goodhue County for June 28 and 29, 2019. (Motion carried 3-0)
- 2. Approved to adjourn the July 10, 2019 County Board Meeting. (Motion carried 3-0)